

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7269 OF 2013

DEFENCE RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT ORG.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ANJANAPPA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1046-1059 of 2009
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17875-17881 of 2009
(With appln(s) for impleadment as party respondent)

SLP(C) NO. 29763-29765 of 2010
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31805-31806 of 2010
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and amendment of cause title and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35767-35778 of 2010
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14378-14379 of 2013
(With appln(s) for directions and with office report)

SLP(C) NO. 767-768 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23294-23337 of 2012
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and with office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22532 of 2010
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22533-22534 of 2010
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22535-22536 of 2010
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22538-22539 of 2010
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25647-25648 of 2010
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25649-25652 of 2010
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1425 of 2013
(With appln(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

-2-

Date: 15/01/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jana, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.
Ms. Vaijyanthi Girish, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

Mr. Anilendra Kant Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Bhandarkar, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.
Mr. S. Muthukrishnan, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant is not willing to argue the cases.

List the matters in ordinary course.

	(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)		(M.S. NEGI)	
	Court Master		Assistant Registrar	